www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.10 ITEM NO.30

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

# RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28403/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2016 in CMWP No. 14756/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MOHD. ATIQUE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

# CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr.Mrinmay Bhatt Mewra, Adv.

Mr.Dhawal Uniyal, Adv.

Mr.Christopher D. Souza, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Verma, AOR

Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.

Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Raj Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Mangat Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms.Ridhima Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter in the second week of January, 2018.

Name of Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, shall be shown in the cause list as learned counsel for respondent No.2 on the next date of hearing.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Madhu Narula) Court Master